

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10706 OF 2014

LALITA RAMESH LASE & ORS.

.....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

JAIRAJ KANTILAL SONAWALA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within six weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Advocate accepts
notice on behalf Ms. Bindi Girish Dave,
Advocate on Record for the respondents. They
may file counter affidavit within four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed
within four weeks thereafter.
Post the matter on 11th July, 2014"**

It is submitted to the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, neither counter affidavit nor rejoinder affidavit have been filed in the matter above mentioned so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verna, Advocate
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR