

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
13523/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated
31/10/2012 and 01/11/2012 in WP No. 2580/2012 passed by the High
Court Of Bombay)

MUKTABAI SHANTARAM PATIL @ KAWLE Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SHRI JAIRAJ KANTILAL SONAWALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on special leave petition returnable
within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Ms. Bindi Girish Dave accept notice on behalf of the
respondents. He may file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two
weeks thereof.

Signature Not Verified Post the matter along with CC No. 1143 of 2014.
Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.08.30
12:53:42 IST
Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER