

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
2643/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2012
in WP No. 2657/2012,01/11/2012 in WP No. 2657/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

MAHADIBAI VASANT KAWLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAJ KANTILAL SONAWALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2666/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) appln.(s) for
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3856/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) appln.(s) for
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4212/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) appln.(s) for
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4492/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) appln.(s) for
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4787/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) appln.(s) for
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4857/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5027/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5111/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) appln.(s) for
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5120/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) appln.(s) for
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5202/2014

Signature Not Verified
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
Digitally signed by
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

appln.(s) for

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.09.27
11:56:13 IST

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5302/2014
Reason:

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

appln.(s) for

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5342/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5448/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9405/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9406/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9412/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

-5-

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9554/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10338/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10339/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10346/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10966/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11250/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11483/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11579/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12067/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12322/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

-6-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel Mr. Bindi Girish Dave

accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed time to file additional affidavit giving details of tenant (Karta, referring to the evidence of their tenancy and the page numbers wherein Court / authority noticed the aforesaid evidence).

Tag the matters with SLP(C) No. 10706 of 2014.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER