

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24080/2014

MUKTABAI SHANTARAM PATIL @ KAWLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI JAIRAJ KANTILAL SONAWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi,Adv.
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that although by Order
dated 29.8.2014 of the Hon'ble Court, Ms. Bindi Girish Dave,
Ld.

Counsel who accepted notice for the respondents was directed to
file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, yet she
has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further future
directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.01.10
11:00:31 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG