

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10706 OF 2014  
AND

SLP(C)NOS.28317/2014,28318/2014,28319/2014,28320/2014,28321/2014,28322/2014,28324/2014,28325/2014,28326/2014,28327/2014,28328/2014,28329/2014,28330/2014,28331/2014,28333/2014,28360/2014,28361/2014,28362/2014,28363/2014,28364/2014,28365/2014,28366/2014,28367/2014,28368/2014,28369/2014,28370/2014,28371/2014,28372/2014,28373/2014,28374/2014,28375/2014,28377/2014,28378/2014,28379/2014,28380/2014,28381/2014,28382/2014,28383/2014,28385/2014,28386/2014,28387/2014,28388/2014,28389/2014,28390/2014,28391/2014,28392/2014,28393/2014,28394/2014,28395/2014,28396/2014,28397/2014,28398/2014,28399/2014,28400/2014,28401/2014,28402/2014,28403/2014,28404/2014,28405/2014,28406/2014,28407/2014,28408/2014,18490/2014,18491/2014,18492/2014,18493/2014,18494/2014,18496/2014,18495/2014,28409/2014,28411/2014,28410/2014,28412/2014,18497/2014,18498/2014,18499/2014,18500/2014,28413/2014,28414/2014,28415/2014,18489/2014,28416/2014,28417/2014,28418/2014,22313/2015,22328/2015,22321/2015,23097/2014,23099/2014,23098/2014,23100/2014,22324/2015,23101/2014,21992/2015,23092/2014,22329/2015,22322/2015,22315/2015,22327/2015,28316/2014,629/2015,630/2015,631/2015,632/2015,36132/2014,594/2015,628/2015,24080/2014,18030/2015,18033/2015,18025/2015,22332/2015,22330/2015,22326/2015,21988/2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 IN SLP (C) NO. 10706 OF 2014

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)..CC NO. 11227/2014

LALITA RAMESH LASE & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

JAIRAJ KANTILAL SONAWALA & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th September, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Counter affidavit be filed within ten days.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week therefrom.**

**Let the matter be listed in the week commencing 6th October, 2015."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that neither counter affidavit nor rejoinder affidavit have been filed in the matters above-mentioned so far.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has filed additional affidavit in SLP (C) No. 10706 of 2014 which has been included in the SLP paper-books.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters except SLP (C) Nos. 628, 629, 630, 631 and 632 of 2015.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate

Mr. Bindi Girish Dave , Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR